
CIP Project Update

Intersection Improvements

Strategic Plan 2015 Goal:

2) Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City2) Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City
2.3)   Increase public safety operational efficiency 

7)  Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network
7.3)  Enhance regional comprehensive transportation system

March  31, 2015



Intersection Improvements
Project Overview

District 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, and 8

City’s 

Project Manager

Jose A. Vela

Engineering and Construction Management

Contractor’s 

Project Manager

Juan Navarro

J.A.R Construction, Inc.

Construction Award $1,192,026.09Construction Award $1,192,026.09

Funding Source Texas Department of Transportation

City Council

Approval 

November 11, 2014

Notice to Proceed February 09, 2015

2



Intersection Improvements

Scope of Work

Reconstruction of 8 intersections. Work may include:

• Lengthening left turn bays

• Providing dual left turn lanes

• Modifications or additions to traffic control devices• Modifications or additions to traffic control devices

• Safety enhancements for pedestrians:

• Sidewalk and accessibility improvements

• Changes to existing illumination

• Adjustment or relocation of existing utilities and irrigation 

systems

3



Intersection Improvements
Project Limits

Mesa Intersections

4



Intersection Improvements
Project Limits

Airport Intersections

5



Intersection Improvements

Scope of Work

Saul Kleinfeld Intersections

6



Intersection Improvements
Project Limits

Viscount Intersections

7



Intersection Improvements

Median Improvements – Revisions

8

Landscape 

Stamped Concrete



Intersection Improvements
Accessibility Considerations

� Safety enhancements for pedestrians at the intersections include 

sidewalk and accessibility improvements

9



Intersection Improvements

Public Outreach and Community Engagement

� Intersection closure notifications

10



Intersection Improvements

Change Order  Summary Budget

Impact

Change Order 1 – Asphalt to Concrete switch $45,022.56

Change Order 2 – Exiting Utility Adjustments  and $16,281.20

Striping Adjustments

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS: $ 61,303.76

Percentage of project 5%

11



Intersection Improvements

Threats to Project Completion

� Existing utilities

12



Intersection Improvements
Original Date When Project Would be Open to Public: Varies by 

Intersection

Current Date When all 8 intersections will be Completed:  September 25, 

2015

100%

CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE

25%

13

September 25, 2015


